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where to catch your bus in
Ipswich town centre

stop for buses coming into town 

stop for buses going out of town 

at Tower Ramparts Bus Station
buses call at Stand FF

at Old Cattle Market Bus Station
buses call at Stand E

64 65

get a 

?Together
Travelling

High5
unlimited travel - all day
up to 5 people* 

*max 
two 

adults

buy on app or on bus

from 5th Sept 2021
BUS TIMES from



from Woodbridge Turban Centre
approx. 
off-peak 
journey 
times

schooldays only

school 
holidays only

from Melton Chapel

buses also depart

from Woodbridge Duke of York

around 10 mins earlier

around 5 mins later

0710 1210

0740 1240

0810 1310

0910 1340

0940 1410

0940 1510

0955 1525

1010 1630

1040 1650

1 1 1 0 1810

1140 1910

0710 1610

0810 1710

0910 1810

0940 1910

1010

1 1 1 0

1140

1210

1310

1410

1510

0948

1 1 1 8

1333

1533

1733

Monday - Friday Saturdays Sundays

Ipswich Hospital 22 mins
Ipswich Tower Ramparts Bus Stn 37 mins

buses towards Ipswich

from Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Stn
approx. 
off-peak 
journey 
times

bus runs on 
schooldays only

from Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Rd

buses also depart

around 10 mins earlier

0625 1305

0715 1335

0805 1405

0905 1435

1005 1505

1 105 1605

1 1 3 5 1650

1205 1720

1235 1750

0805 1535

0905 1605

1005 1650

1105 1750

1205

1305

1335

1405

1505

0900

1030

1245

1445

1645

Monday - Friday Saturdays Sundays

Woodbridge Turban Centre 35 mins
Melton Chapel 45 mins

buses towards Woodbridge & Melton

64  65 buses towards Ipswich calling at Melton Woodbridge Kesgrave Ipswich Hospital

Aldeburgh Fort Green
Aldeburgh Leiston Rd/Linden Rd
Aldringham Parrot & Punchbowl
Leiston Alde Valley School when open
Leiston High Street
Saxmundham Waitrose
Saxmundham Railway Bridge
Saxmundham Brook Farm Rd/Heron Rd
Farnham Caravan Showroom
Framlingham Thomas Mills School
Framlingham Bridge Street
Hacheston Village Hall
Wickham Market Market Square
Ufford Crown
Rendlesham Redwald Road
Melton Chapel
Woodbridge Bredfield Rd/Warwick Ave
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Woodbridge Duke of York
Martlesham Tesco
Kesgrave High School
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Ipswich Tower Ramparts
Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station

Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays)

64 65 64 64 64 65 63 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 64 65 63 64 64 64
0620 0820 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1540 1700 1800
0625 0825 1005 1 105 1205 1305 1405 1545 1705 1805
0629 0829 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1549 1709 1809

0835
0615 0635 0715 0845 0945 1015 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1555 1 7 1 5 1 8 1 5
0626 0646 0726 0856 0956 1026 1 1 2 6 1226 1326 1426 1606 1726 1826
0630 0650 0730 0900 1000 1030 1 130 1230 1330 1430 1610 1730 1830
0632 0652 0732 0902 1002 1032 1 1 3 2 1232 1332 1432 1 6 1 2 1732 1832
0638 0738 0908 1008 1038 1 1 3 8 1238 1338 1438 1 6 1 8 1738 1838

1550
0930
0940 1603

0650 0750 0920 0950 1020 1050 1 150 1250 1350 1450 1610 1630 1750 1850
0654 0754 0924 0954 1024 1054 1 1 5 4 1254 1354 1454 16 14 1634 1754 1854

0715 0930 1030 1 1 1 5 1500
0700 0730 0800 0900 0930 0945 1000 1030 1045 1100 1 130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1500 1 5 1 5 1620 1640 1800 1900
0704 0734 0804 0904 0934 0949 1004 1034 1049 1104 1 1 3 4 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1504 1 5 1 9 1624 1644 1804 1904
0710 0740 0810 0910 0940 0955 1010 1040 1055 1 1 1 0 1140 12 10 1240 13 10 1340 1410 15 10 1525 1630 1650 1810 1910
0715 0745 0815 0915 0945 1000 1015 1045 1 1 1 5 1 1 4 5 1 2 1 5 1245 1 3 1 5 1345 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1530 1635 1655 1 8 1 5 1 9 1 5

0753 1008 1023 1 1 5 3 1253 1353 1538 1643
0725 0758 0825 0925 0955 1013 1030 1055 1 1 2 5 1 1 5 8 1225 1258 1325 1358 1425 1525 1543 1648 1705 1825 1925
0732 0805 0832 0932 1002 1020 1037 1 102 1 1 3 2 1205 1232 1305 1332 1405 1432 1532 1550 1655 1 7 1 2 1832 1932
0747 0825 0852 0947 10 17 1040 1057 1 1 1 7 1 1 4 7 1220 1247 1320 1347 1420 1447 1547 1610 1 7 1 5 1727 1847 1947
0752 0830 0857 0952 1022 1045 1 102 1 1 2 2 1 1 5 2 1225 1252 1325 1352 1425 1452 1552 1 6 1 5 1720 1732 1852 1952

runs 10 mins later 
on school holidays

school holidays only schooldays only

63 and

Aldeburgh Fort Green
Aldeburgh Leiston Rd/Linden Rd
Aldringham Parrot & Punchbowl
Leiston High Street
Saxmundham Waitrose
Saxmundham Railway Bridge
Saxmundham Brook Farm Rd/Heron Rd
Farnham Caravan Showroom
Wickham Market Market Square
Ufford Crown
Rendlesham Redwald Road
Melton Chapel
Woodbridge Bredfield Rd/Warwick Ave
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Woodbridge Duke of York
Martlesham Tesco
Kesgrave High School
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Ipswich Tower Ramparts
Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station

Saturdays

64 64 64 65 64 64 65 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
0805 0905 1005 1 105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805
0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809

0615 0715 0815 0915 1015 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 6 1 5 1 7 1 5 1 8 1 5
0626 0726 0826 0926 1026 1 1 2 6 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826
0630 0730 0830 0930 1030 1 130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
0632 0732 0832 0932 1032 1 1 3 2 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832
0638 0738 0838 0938 1038 1 1 3 8 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838
0650 0750 0850 0950 1050 1 150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850
0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1 1 5 4 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854

0915 1 1 1 5
0700 0800 0900 0930 1000 1100 1 130 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900
0704 0804 0904 0934 1004 1104 1 1 3 4 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904
0710 0810 0910 0940 1010 1 1 1 0 1140 12 10 13 10 1410 15 10 1610 17 10 1810 1910
0715 0815 0915 0945 1015 1 1 1 5 1 1 4 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 6 1 5 1 7 1 5 1 8 1 5 1 9 1 5

0953 1 1 5 3
0725 0825 0925 0958 1025 1 1 2 5 1 1 5 8 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925
0732 0832 0932 1005 1032 1 1 3 2 1205 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1932
0747 0847 0947 1020 1047 1 1 4 7 1220 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1947
0752 0852 0952 1025 1052 1 1 5 2 1225 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 1952

easy money!

from 5th Sept 2021
BUS TIMES



Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Kesgrave High School
Martlesham Heath Tesco
Woodbridge Duke of York
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Woodbridge Bredfield Rd/Warwick Ave
Melton Chapel
Rendlesham Redwald Road
Ufford Crown
Wickham Market Market Square
Hacheston Village Hall
Framlingham Bridge Street
Framlingham Thomas Mills School
Farnham Caravan Showroom
Saxmundham Brook Farm Rd/Heron Rd
Saxmundham Railway Bridge
Saxmundham Waitrose
Leiston High Street
Leiston Alde Valley School when open
Aldringham Parrot & Punchbowl
Aldeburgh Leiston Rd/Linden Rd
Aldeburgh Fort Green

Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays)

64 63 64 64 64 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 63 63 65 64 64 64 65 64
0625 0715 0805 0905 1005 1 105 1 1 3 5 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1405 1435 1505 1605 1650 1720 1750
0640 0730 0820 0920 1020 1 120 1 150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1420 1450 1520 1620 1705 1735 1805
0645 0735 0825 0925 1025 1 1 2 5 1 1 5 5 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425 1425 1455 1525 1625 17 10 1740 1810

0740 1200 1300 1400 1430 1430 1500 1745
0655 0750 0835 0935 1035 1 1 3 5 12 10 1235 13 10 1335 1410 1440 1440 15 10 1535 1635 1720 1755 1820
0700 0755 0840 0940 1040 1140 1 2 1 5 1240 1 3 1 5 1340 1 4 1 5 1445 1445 1 5 1 5 1540 1640 1725 1800 1825
0705 0800 0845 0945 1045 1 1 4 5 1220 1245 1320 1345 1420 1450 1450 1520 1545 1645 1730 1805 1830
0710 0805 0850 0950 1050 1 150 1225 1250 1325 1350 1425 1455 1455 1525 1550 1650 1735 1810 1835

1440 1825
0715 0810 0855 0955 1055 1 1 5 5 1255 1355 1500 1500 1555 1655 1740 1840
0721 0816 0901 1001 1 1 0 1 1201 1301 1401 1506 1506 1601 1701 1746 1846

0824 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 4
1524

0837 1527
0731 091 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 7 1 1 1756 1856
0735 0915 1015 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 6 1 5 1 7 1 5 1800 1900
0740 0920 1020 1 120 1220 1320 1420 1620 1720 1805 1905
0742 0922 1022 1 1 2 2 1222 1322 1422 1622 1722 1807 1907
0757 0937 1037 1 1 3 7 1237 1337 1437 1637 1737 1822 1922

15 10
0800 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1 5 1 6 1640 1740 1825 1925
0804 0944 1044 1 144 1244 1344 1444 1520 1644 1744 1829 1929
0810 0950 1050 1 150 1250 1350 1450 1526 1650 1750 1835 1935

school holidays onlyschooldays only

buses towards Woodbridge and on towards Saxmundham Leiston Aldeburgh64  65 63 and

schooldays only

Saturdays

64 64 64 64 64 64 65 64 64 65 64 64 64
0805 0905 1005 1 105 1205 1305 1335 1405 1505 1535 1605 1650 1750
0820 0920 1020 1 120 1220 1320 1350 1420 1520 1550 1620 1705 1805
0825 0925 1025 1 1 2 5 1225 1325 1355 1425 1525 1555 1625 17 10 1810

1400 1600
0835 0935 1035 1 1 3 5 1235 1335 1410 1435 1535 1610 1635 1720 1820
0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1 4 1 5 1440 1540 1 6 1 5 1640 1725 1825
0845 0945 1045 1 1 4 5 1245 1345 1420 1445 1545 1620 1645 1730 1830
0850 0950 1050 1 150 1250 1350 1425 1450 1550 1625 1650 1735 1835

1440 1640
0855 0955 1055 1 1 5 5 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1740 1840
0901 1001 1 1 0 1 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1746 1846
0911 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 7 1 1 1756 1856
0915 1015 1 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 5 1 4 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 6 1 5 1 7 1 5 1800 1900
0920 1020 1 120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1805 1905
0922 1022 1 1 2 2 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1807 1907
0937 1037 1 1 3 7 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1822 1922
0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1825 1925
0944 1044 1 144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1829 1929
0950 1050 1 150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1835 1935

Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Kesgrave High School
Martlesham Heath Tesco
Woodbridge Duke of York
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Woodbridge Bredfield Rd/Warwick Ave
Melton Chapel
Rendlesham Redwald Road
Ufford Crown
Wickham Market Market Square
Farnham Caravan Showroom
Saxmundham Brook Farm Rd/Heron Rd
Saxmundham Railway Bridge
Saxmundham Waitrose
Leiston High Street
Aldringham Parrot & Punchbowl
Aldeburgh Leiston Rd/Linden Rd
Aldeburgh Fort Green

pass holders pay 
young person fare 

on weekdays
0830 to 0930

65

65 65 65 65 65
0900 1030 1245 1445 1645
0911 1041 1256 1456 1656
0916 1046 1301 1501 1701
0921 1051 1306 1506 1706
0928 1058 1 3 1 3 1 5 1 3 1 7 1 3
0933 1 103 1 3 1 8 1 5 1 8 1 7 1 8
0937 1 107 1322 1522 1722

Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Kesgrave High School
Martlesham Heath Tesco
Woodbridge Duke of York
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Melton Chapel

Melton Chapel
Woodbridge Bredfield Rd/Warwick Ave
Woodbridge Turban Centre
Woodbridge Duke of York
Martlesham Tesco
Kesgrave High School
Ipswich Hospital Woodbridge Road
Ipswich Tower Ramparts
Ipswich Old Cattle Market Bus Station

65 65 65 65 65
0938 1 108 1323 1523 1723
0942 1 1 1 2 1327 1527 1727
0948 1 1 1 8 1333 1533 1733
0953 1 1 2 3 1338 1538 1738
1000 1 130 1345 1545 1745
1005 1 1 3 5 1350 1550 1750
1010 1140 1355 1555 1755
1022 1 1 5 2 1407 1607 1807
1025 1 1 5 5 1410 1610 1810

buses towards Ipswich buses towards Woodbridge
Sundays & Public Holidays

from 5th Sept 2021
BUS TIMES

be
appy

on the free First Bus App

buy tickets, plan journeys & 
find your bus in real time

or to get in touch

Customer Services 0345 646 0707
Weekdays 0800-1800

firstbus.co.uk/easterncounties
Contact us at

at the Old Cattle Market Bus Station
Ipswich Travel Centre

Monday - Friday 0830-1400 & 1450-1700

www.traveline.info 0871 200 22 33
Traveline

for information & updates

firstbus.co.uk/easterncounties

@FirstIpswich

First Eastern Counties
Important note:  All non-timetable information are correct 
as at 09/09/24 and is subject to change during the life of 
this booklet.  Please check our website  
firstbus.co.uk/easterncounties for up to date info.


